Express Mail Number: EV 431723937 US Docket Number: 30635.00

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04)

01-25-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2005) 102924679 RE ____OUNLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 12/13/2004 Ernst SCHMIDT Name: EET Corporation 12/13/2004 Alois F. SFERRAZZA 12/14/2004 Internal Address: Michael E. WILLIAMS Street Address: 3106 Roane State Hwy 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger **Security Agreement** Change of Name City: Harriman **Government Interest Assignment** State: TN Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 37748 Country: This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 01/10/2005 HLE333 00000032 11030542 05 FC: 021 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jack Kenneth Greer, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_ Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 🔼 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Pitts & Brittian, P.C. Street Address: 8. Payment Information P.O. Box 51295 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers City: Knoxville **Expiration Date** Zip: 37950-1295 State: TN b. Deposit Account Number 16-1910 Phone Number: 865-584-0105 865-584-0104 Authorized User Name Fax Number: **Email Address:** Date Jack Kenneth Greer, Jr. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016160 FRAME: 0544 Express Mail Number: EV 431723937 US Docket Number: 30635.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

EET Corporation, a corporation of Colorado, domiciled in Roane County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Integrated Electro-Pressure Membrane Deionization System

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

12/11/20	, to 1742
Date	Inventor

Inventor
Ernst SCHMIDT
10725 Deep Woods Lane
Knoxville, TN 37922
Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF KLOX			
STATE OF Jonesse	_) ss.:)		
I hereby certify that before me personally ap who then and there was duly sworn by me, a signed, sealed and delivered by Err which took place within my jurisdiction.		nowledged that the foreg	personally known by me, going instrument was duly g at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC My Com	mision Expires:	December Warch	13,2004 4,2006

Elizabeth DeWitt
Notary At Large
Knox County, TN
My Commission Expires March 04, 2006.

PATENT

REEL: 016160 FRAME: 0545

Express Mail Number: EV 431723937 US Docket Number: 30635.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

EET Corporation, a corporation of Colorado, domiciled in Roane County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Integrated Electro-Pressure Membrane Deionization System

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Alois F. SFERRAZZ

10312 N. River Trl. Knoxville, TN 37922 Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF	
STATE OF CHOSOC SS.:	
	Alois
who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath	

F. SFERRAZZA , personally known by me. nowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of signed, sealed and delivered by Alois F. SFERRAZZA which took place within my jurisdiction.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commision Expires:

Elizabeth DeWitt Notary At Large Knox County, TN My Commission Expires March 04, 2006.

PATENT

REEL: 016160 FRAME: 0546

Express Mail Number: EV 431723937 US Docket Number: 30635.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

EET Corporation, a corporation of Colorado, domiciled in Roane County, TN

Integrated Electro-Pressure Membrane Deionization System

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

12)14)04	The c. win
Date	Inventor Michael E. WILLIAMS
	RR 5, Box 756
	Albany, KY 42602
	Clinton County, KY

IN THE COUNTY OF KCCus)	
1) ss.:	
STATE OF Jean Clica)	
I hereby certify that before me pers	oridity appeared	lichael E. WILLIAMS , personally known by me, acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly
signed, sealed and delivered by	Michael E. WILLIAMS	
which took place within my jurisdic		on the date appearing at the foot thereof, an or
		December 14, 2004
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commision Expires:	March 4, 2006

Elizabeth DeWitt
Notary At Large
Knox County, TN
My Commission Expires March 04, 2006.

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/06/2005 REEL: 016160 FRAME: 0547